# 504324366 04/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4371050

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ATSUKO FUKUI			03/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	RYUKAK	USAN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-12, HIC	GASHI-KANDA		
Internal Address:	2-CHOM	E, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	101-0031			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	29	9595035		
	а <b>т</b> а			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		/03)836-2787		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:				
		03-836-6400		
Email:	e	mail@oliff.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:	ei J/	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ei J/ O	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ei J/ O P	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ei J/ O P	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 175215 DARRISAW TATUM		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 175215 DARRISAW TATUM /Darrisaw Tatum/		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ei J <i>i</i> O P A	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 175215 DARRISAW TATUM /Darrisaw Tatum/ 04/17/2017		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ei J/ O P A JMBER:	mail@oliff.com AMES A. OLIFF LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 175215 DARRISAW TATUM /Darrisaw Tatum/ 04/17/2017 This document serves as an Oath		

17-04-03;15:12 ;KAWAKITA&ASSOCIATES Oliff, PLC

ł

\*

## ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

#### ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Atsuko FUKUI	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	of Inventor(a)	(5)	a,	(6)	······································
		(7)	i	(8)	· · ·
		ibë tr	sideration of the sum of one dollar ( dersigned, the receipt and sufficience , and hereby does assign, transfer an	y of which are hereby a	nd valuable consideration paid to each of cknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	RYUKAKUSAN CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	5-12, Higashi-Kanda 2-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Jap	an 101-0031
		the en Inveni contin	life right, title and interest for the Ur ion, and in all applications for paten	ilied States of America : t including any and all preissue opplication(s), as	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ad all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues a known as
(11)	Invert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	MEASURING SPOON		
	Application Number	(Atto	ncy Dockst No. 175215	), filed on	even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 29/59	\$,035	
	Identification for	filed	on February 24, 2017	e	
and goin claims of reconting coulting cotire int this assig	concerning my application - g forward with such interfact 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned author ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to to crest barein assigned, and the mment is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned hereb	or patent conse or p s to execu- noi Conv s to perfo- ed States rizes and be said A at he or s pr and As y grants t	for the invention and to obspende to ost-grant proceeding. ale all papers and documents and pa- ention for Protection of Industrial J arm all affirmative acts which may it patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the 1 assignce, as Assignee of the entire i he has not executed, and will not ex- signor's heirs, successors, assigns a fee form of OLUSE proc the payor to	with the Assignee in ev reform any net which m reporty or similar agre- be necessary to obtain, J.S. Patent and Tradem nicrest, and covenants recute, any agreement ind legal representative	maintain or confirm by roissue or ork Office to issue any and all patents that he or she has full right to convey the able conflict hormula to be and any the
	Declaration				
	wo named inventor, f hereby	v declare	Chat:		
As an abu					
	l believe I am the original invo declaration is being submitte	entor or a	a original joint inventor of a claimed i	nvention (or claimed de	sign) in the above-identified application for
which this	l believe I am the original inve declaration is being submitte The application was made or e	entor or a d,		nvention (or claimed de	sign) in 160 above-identified application for
wbich this	i decinition is being submitte The application was made or a Dave reviewed and understar	entor or an d, authorized ad the con	to be made by me.	on, including the obliga	sign) in the above-identified application for , and am aware of the duty to disclose to the

шел с на на на

### PATENT REEL: 042030 FRAME: 0482

17-04-03;15:12 ;KAWAKITA&ASSOCIATES Oliff, PLC ;

# 5/ 5

ţ

÷

Date	March 2	7. 20/7	Inventor Signature	Atsu to Atsuko FUKUI	Futui	(SEAL)
Date		1 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	· · ·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
)ato	i.					
νι¢			Inventor Signature		<b>1</b>	(SEAL)
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
ate			Inventor Signature		T STATUTE &	(SE∧L)
	- <u></u>		III III III III III III III III I			
ate .	This assignment sho	ald prefembly be	Inventor Signature	if within the 11 S A . As		(SEAL)
ate . ither, 1	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bafare at least	Inventor Signature signed before: (a) a Natary Public we witheases who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate .	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bafare at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bufare at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate ither, 1 11e _	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bufpre at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate ither, 1 11e _	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bufpre at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate ither, 1 11e _	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bufpre at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If
ate ither, 1 11e _	This assignment sho then it should be sign	ald preferably bo ed bufpre at least	Inventor Signature aigned before: (a) a Natary Public wo witnesses who also sign here: Witness	if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul (fouts)	ide the U.S.A. If

RECEIVED 4/3/2017 2:13:53 AM [Eastern Davlight Time]; Page 5 of 5 RECORDED: 04/17/2017

.

### PATENT REEL: 042030 FRAME: 0483